the respective Lender’s subscription for the Securities 
of the Company.

During the year under review, for the purpose of 
allotment of S4A Securities and in accordance with 
the shareholders approval at the EGM of the Company 

of the Company was increased to ` 135,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five Crore Only) divided 
into 125,00,00,000 (One Hundred Twenty Five Crore) 
Equity Shares of ` 1 each (Rupee One Only) and 

Shares of ` 10 each (Rupees Ten only),

As per the terms of the S4A Agreements executed 
between Company and the Lenders, in respect 
of Lenders who had completed the process of 
conversion of debt into Equity Shares and/or OCDs